HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA
NAIROBI

No. Nai/Adm/551/06/2007 Date: 14.10.2025

OFFICE ORDER

The following is the list of holidays which will be observed in the High

Commission of India, Nairobi during the year 2026.

Sr.No. Holiday Date Day of Week

1. New Year's Day (Local) 01 January Thursday

2. Republic Day 26 January Monday

3. |Holi 04 March Wednesday
4. |d-ul-Fitr 21 March Saturday

5. |Ram Navami 26 March Thursday

6. |Good Friday 03 April Friday

y 4 Easter Monday (Local) 06 April Monday

8. Budha Purnima 01 May Friday

9. Madaraka Day (Local) 01 June Monday

10. [Muharram 26 June Friday

11. |Independence Day 15 August Saturday

12. |[Janmashtami (Vaishnva) 04 September Friday

13. |Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 2 October Friday

14. |Mashujaa Day (Local) 20 October Tuesday

15. |Diwali (Deepavali) 8 November Sunday

16. |Guru Nanak's Birthday 24 November Tuesday

17. |Christmas Day 25 December Friday

A
(Amardeep K Barnwal)
Head of Chancery
Copy to:

i. GA/CR/E&SA Division, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi
ii. FT(SEA)/TC Section, M/o of Commerce, New Delhi

iii. DoPT, M/o PPG & Pensions, North Block, New Delhi

iv. All Officials, High Commission of India, Nairobi

v. Assistant High Commission of India, Mombasa



